The Property is known as THE MANOR CONDOMINIUMS AT 

OXFORD HILL   

Section 3. Division of Property Into Separately Owned Units The Property is 

divided into  separate Units with separate ownership.   

Section 4. Identification of Units. The Condominium is composed of a total of One 

Hundred and  Eleven (111) Units. Every deed, lease existing as of the date of this 

Declaration, mortgage or  other instrument may legally describe a Unit by its 

identifying number or symbol as shown on  the Plat and as set forth in this 

Declaration, and every such description shall be deemed good  and sufficient for the

[...]

the Property for any reason whatsoever, in the use of any  Common Elements, the 

liability under which insurance shall be not less than One Million Dollars  ($1,000,000) 

for anyone person injured, One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) for anyone accident,  and 

Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) for property damage. The Board 

of  Directors is further authorized to purchase workers' compensation insurance any 

other  insurance coverage in such reasonable amount as the Board of Directors shall 

deem desirable.  Premiums for such insurance policies shall be a Common Expense